\_\_\_\_\_31/6 3948 Washington St. \_\_\_\_\_ HAWP 12-88

.



Historic Preservation Commission

100 Maryland Avenue, Rockville, Maryland 20850 <del>279-1327</del> 279 8ט97

## APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

TAX ACCOUNT # 1994 8 2-3	
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER JAMes /MARGARet Cooper (Contract/Purchaser) ADDRESS 3948 WASHIN STON ST KENSINGTON	TELEPHONE NO. 301 9332785
ADDRESS 3948 WASHINSTON ST KENSINGTON	1 MD 20895
	STATE ZIP TELEPHONENO.
CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NU	IMBER
PLANS PREPARED BY COOPER	TELEPHONE NO. <u>3019332785</u> (Include Area Code)
REGISTRATION NUMBER	
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE	
House Number 3948 Street WAShinston	· 3/
Town/City MensingTon MD Election	District 13 (Subredie 15)
Nearest Cross Street ProsPect 57	
Lot 57 Block 13 Subdivision Kensing	ton PArk
Liber7585 Folio 53/ Parcel	
IA. TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION: (circle one) Construct Extend/Add Alter/Renovate Repair Wreck/Raze Move Install Revocable Revision	Circle One: A/C Slab Room Addition Parch Deck Fireplace Shed Solar Woodburning FenceWall (complete Section 4) Other
18. CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATE \$ $\frac{23000}{3000}$	
IC. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERM	IT SEE PERMIT #A
ID. INOICATE NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY	
IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTORICAL SITE?	
PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONSPART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSALPART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSALPART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSALPART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL	TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
01 ( ) WSSC 02 ( ) Septic 03 ( ) Other	01 ( ) WSSC 02 ( ) Well 03 ( ) Other
<ul> <li>PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL</li> <li>HA. HEIGHT feet inches For All Locattions Fine</li> <li>B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of th</li> <li>1. On party line Property line along the BACK</li> <li>2. Entirely on land of owner along Purspect Start S</li> <li>3. On public right of way/easement (Re</li> </ul>	PT ON ONE Stuping Section OF BACK Where Fence Will be 66" And STep e following locations: 5 ft. Maximum Dection - Fence Will Approx 500" behime vocable Letter Required). And Bushes which are Pruper Ty LINE
hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that	
lans approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a	condition for the issuance of this permit.
	4/20/88
Signature of owner or authorized agent (agent must have signature notarized on bac	k) Date
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
$\frac{27A}{8(b)(3)}$ For Chairperson, Historic Pleservation	/ /
Signature Signature	Oate 98
	ING FEE.\$
	RMIT FEE: \$
	LANCE \$ FEE WAIVED:



OATE ISSUED:

**OWNERSHIP CODE:** 

### **Historic Preservation Commission**

100 Maryland Avenue, Rockville, Maryland 20850 279-1327

# APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

TAX ACCOUNT # $1994 \times 23$	
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER JA MASKARA (OC)	(Include Area Code)
ADORESS 3048 ULAS his city forestacto	STATE ZIP
CONTRACTOR	TELEPHONE NO
CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	NUMBER
REGISTRATION NUMBER	(Include Area Code)
LOCATION OF BUILOING/PREMISE	
House Number 39.12 Street Alleshing two	2 57
Town/City Constant Election	n District 13 (subrede 15)
Nearest Cross Street COST 57	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Löt Block Subdivision	sten Park
Liber2575 Folio 53/ Parcel	<u>i kan na sana sa sa</u>
<ul> <li>1A. TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION: (circle one) Construct Extend/Add Alter/Renovate Repair Wreck/Raze Move Install Revocable Revision</li> <li>1B. CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATE \$ 3000</li> <li>16. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PER</li> <li>10. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY</li></ul>	2
01 () WSSC 02 () Septic 03 () Other	2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY 01 ( ) WSSC 02 ( ) Well 03 ( ) Other
PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL         4A.       HEIGHT	Contract Stopping Section of Brits Where Fears Will be 66" And Million the following locations: Soction - France Will And The Market Revocable Letter Required). And Bucher Schucker Schuck Contract Links
I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, th plans approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be	
Signature of owner or authorized agent (agent must have signature notarized on b	nack) Date
APPROVED For Chairperson, Historic Preservati	ion Commission
OISAPPROVEDSignature	Oate Oate
	FILING FEE: \$

#### SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

BALANCE\$

**RECEIPT NO:** 

\_ FEE WAIVE0:

Condition: The fonce along Prospect Street is not to exceed 5' in height. Existing screening is to be reviewed by the Local Advisory Committee to assure its adequacy: if inadequate to screen four plant materials will be added. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION ADDRESS TO TABLE DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS

4 PLE HE STALL HE TON 'and 20860 DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: (including composition, color and texture of materials to be used:) 5 15 1. 34 10.1 13. 14. O. 4. 8. C. LOT JULIANS THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY 12 C 125619 2 \_\_\_\_\_ 93 A 12 a ta an an an an an ير سر الله الش Salering · · · - THERE'S NEITHARD AN LETIONNING 2 \_\_\_\_\_A 16724 8336 1. TELEPIS 15 NO ..... the second s let Swith Summer ----- AddNHN KO(TA) 1814 ( THE PORT OF STREET (If more space is needed, attach additional sheets on plain or lined paper to this application) 6 . The start ne turr a chuis e ATTACH TO THIS APPLICATION (2) COPIES OF: SUCH SITE PLANS (lot dimensions, building location with dimensions, drives; walks, fences, patios, etc. proposed or existing) and/or ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS (floor plans, elevations, etc.), . **1**. . PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE AREA AFFECTED, as are necessary to fully describe the proposed work. n na har na h Na harmanna an haranna haranna haranna har na har na har na har na haranna har na haranna har na har na har na h And gots After the BM The Co A. MAIL OR DELIVER THE APPLICATION AND ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION TOU MARYLAND AVENUE ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 - - JUTION RATIONAL AND A CLARE 100 MARYLAND AVENUE 11 مان المان المان المان المان المانية (1984-1987) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1 من المانية (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (198 من المانية (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (1985-1985) (198 BERTIONE FROM A CHANGE CONTEND OF A LEADER CONTEND OF A LEADER CONTEND OF A LEADER CONTEND OF A LEADER CONTEND . 4 MARE TO STATER SHPPLY  $e^{\frac{1}{2}}$ ..... /1.00 3004 11 M HP . . . B. 18 8 / 13 114 . ...... د . محمد است المحمد الم ر ا ایر از میکند میکند. and the second second second 1.4.2 年11年 A "124 ... · ··· .. and merchand get well reference the formation of the state of off entry and The second state of the se • • • • • • the appassion for a shift an antique a statute a succession and a succession of the successi was a sea to a second ะวิทศายราชโทย กันแทรแห้นอย่าง หรือ 1000 (กราว และไรด้ประหายของ 340 เลยร์และ และจากสุดิมแห่งไปและ วินาก และไร 10 inene seet to use such the annual substantial and substantial must be been able to the the best to such as a The SCHOLDER MARKED AND AND A SHOLDER AND A SHOP THE AND 254 - D. FATER and the other SD to the other and the other states and the second માર્ક 🗉 ગયગઢાઈ u su natural da Sa. 1. 1. ma 101 - 101 - 101 **0**04078 一个还有法国的秘密。" 新闻的现在 1. Sacara Sacara 1.111.481.31.40 . . . . . . . . · 44.74 244 2 

SEE REVENUE STOC FOR DUR AURONE 153

Sfret maximum or Prospect Swyweate 3 66 WYNGATE "STEPPED" 18.50°E 0 150 đ ŀ1 Ċ ñ ſĹ Ū Ō < 2 · APC 90 6 WYNGATE 0 5 7  $\overline{V}$ •مح . د 18. 21 n 153.41 ů, 0 11 wh С С 50 2 トロフェーリイ 5 Der σ IJ ł 2 3 .. 9 RNO. \_ 0 169.12 5.00.19 36 100 Ē N COOPER RESIDENCE CAPITOL SURVEYS NOTE: This drawing is not in-HOUSE LOCATION Thereby certify that the position of all of LOT 57 & Par BLOCK 13 OF LOT 56 tended to establish property lines. evising improvements on the above bed property have been established nor is the existence of corner. by a transit labe measurement and that un-tess pinerwise shown there are no ws-pro Ree encroachments -E-me - intertory land records of the county or city MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND LOUIS COHEN in which the property is located. Seam 1" + 300 Recorded in Phat Dank C 2 PL.I Registered Land Surveyor Maryland No. 1951 DATE: TA FILE: 25763 21.1987 CASE: BUCSPILL /COMES

#### MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

#### LOCAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REVIEW FORM

EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS

Location of property I.

a.	Located	within the	KENSI	NGTON	h:	istoric d	listrict.
<b>b</b> .	This is	a Master Pla	an/Atlas	historic	district	(circle	one).
c.	Address	of Property	:_3748	Washin	ton St		•

KENSINGTON

orvasera

d. Property ownar's name, address and phone number:

Cooper 3948 Wreshinater Innarel James 20895 Sec. (h) 933 -2785 · (W)

e. Is this property a contributing resource within the historic district? Yes\_\_\_ No

f. On a map of the district locate this property and any adjacent shistoric resources. Will this work impact other contributing 

II. Description of work proposed

a. Briefly describe proposed work:

posed in the rear gard of a corner ince

b. Is this work on the front, rear, or side of the structure? In the rear of the structure

c. Is the work visible from the street? Vas

d. What are the materials to be used? Pressure treated wood

e. Are these materials compatible with existing materials? How? If not, why? lences on this for NO, there are no existin

III.Recommendation of the Local Advisory Committee

a. Approval of Work

- 1. Which criteria found in the Ordinance for Historic Preservation (Sec. 24A-8-b of the Montgomery County Code) does this work meet?
- 2. What conditions, if any, must be met in order for the proposed work to meet the above criteria? (example: the proposed windows should be double hung to conform with existing windows)

1194ERE GROEF SEETDING WELLS TERVE VILLET .D

b. Disapproval of Work

1. On what grounds is disapproval recommended? Refer to Sec. 24A-8. The to - foot stenge would be detrimental to the estab streets cope on Prospect Sheet

2. How could this proposal be altered so as to be approved? 6- bot hieght would only be acceptable if maintained even with the side building plane of the & structure. I height of no yeater than 3'6" would be Ecceptable beyond the side Guil V. Additional comments the house

ate on which application received:  $\frac{4/25}88$ ate of LAC meeting at which application was reviewed: 5/2orm completed by: Andrew Demaster Title: Chairman ember of: Kendenston ate:



Sec. Same From Prospect St.





ND BATTEN



WYNGATE - with the same appearance on both sides



BASKETWEAVE

Fencing with personality...

LONG' FENCE





For the traditional beauty of ornamental iron or steel.



**IRON RAILING** 

ALUMINIZED ANCHOR CHAIN LINK



#### LONG FENCE

# For over 30 years, LONG is the standard by which all fence is measured.

- Our product design staff working with you and the sales executive will help you to choose the fence that fits your needs and your budget.
- A well constructed Long fence, whether it be metal or wood, will not only add beauty but also increase the value of your home.
- Long fully guarantees its product.
- Compare our fence to any of the others. Feel it, kick it, do anything you want to it, but make sure you ask to see a sample of what you're buying before you consider any other fence. Our sales executive will be happy to bring you a sample of any fencing we install.

### Call the phone number most convenient to you.

Virginia 8627 Lee Highway Fairfax, VA 22031 471-0960

#### Woodbridge/Manassas

13703 Jefferson Davis Highway Woodbridge, VA 22191 **494-1000** 

#### Chantilly

Route 50 Chantilly, VA 12750 471-0960

#### Richmond

7601 Compton Road Richmond, VA 23228 266-0400

Frederick 19550 Frederick Road Germantown, MD 20874 662-1600

#### Washington/Maryland 8545 Edgeworth Drive Capital Heights, MD 20027

350-2400

#### Montgomery County 19550 Frederick Road Germantown, MD 20874

428-9040

#### Baltimore / Annapolis Route 3 North Gambrills, MD 21054 793-0600

#### North Baltimore U.S. Route 1 Kingsville, MD 21087 592-8200

Bowie/Crofton Route 3 North Gambrills, MD 21054 261-3444

LAC comments

Solomon 4:27 No-to 6'-0" height on Prospect St

SLOTTE - 144 UNDERSTANDING 15 THAT & GOON AT WOULD NOT ABOTT PROSPECT STREET. THIS SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED

rec. ap.30 Saul - This is a restricted historic area because it is noted for its lum of the century openness. a 6'6" jeuce augustiere is an abomination -Olong side walk it is illegal 3908 Jones Find should not extend beyond building line on Prospect St. side of property Farraget Dempester Ave. - -

Note: Jour should have enforced its own Code in the past! E.R. Saul

LAC minutes. May 2,1988

#### LAC Membership

- . Lucy Birchby and Lynn Raufaste will not seek reappointment.
- . We need a "tree person" to take Lynn's place.
- . A welcome to our new board member Dan Jones, 3908 Prospect St.
- . Several applications for appointments to the Board have been received and will be reviewed.

#### HAWP Applications

- . Two applications were approved without coming before the regular monthly meeting. Neighbors were not notified.
- Uberman #10403 Fawcett St. Removal of a tree at front of property.
- 2. McPherson #10213 Montgomery Ave. Installation of a fence by portion of tennis court.

#### Flynn Park Gazebo

A gazebo with brick walkways was installed by the Town in Flynn Park without a Historic Area Work Permit. A letter will be sent by the LAC to the Town reminding them of our procedures and asking them to comply by submitting the proper application.

#### <u>#3948 Washington St. - James Cooper</u>

Application to install a fence. The Coopers' wish to install a 6'6" board on board fence along rear and Prospect side of their property as a screen from their neighbors and protection for their children.

Two letters from neighbors were received by the LAC and their opinions against this project were noted.

Motion: Approve a 6'6" fence along rear of property and NOT approve a fence height greater than 3'6" toward Prospect St. beyond face of house. The 6'6" ht. would be allowed if aligned with face of house.

Reasoning: A 6'6" fence along Prospect St. would be visually detrimental to the streetscape.

Motion Carried.

- 2 -

Mery

í.

, **.** 

Journal

Notice of a Public Hearing before the Historic Preserva-tion Commission for the purpose of acting on the

Application of James and Margaret Cooper, 3948.
 Washington Street, Kensington historic district(#31/6) to install a 6' fence on rear and side of property.
 Application of M/M Mattingly, 3918 Prospect
 Street, Kensington historic district(#31/6) to construct a

fence. 6. Application of Avery-Flaherty Builders to construct a new home at 10232 Carroll Place, Kensington historic district (#31/6).

district(#31/6). The Public Hearing will be held on Thursday, May 19, 1988; at 8:30 p.m.; County Office Building, first floor au-ditorium; 100 Maryland Avenue, Rockville. For further in-formation contact Bobbi Hahn; 279-8097, at the Historic Preservation Commission Office, 51 Monroe St., Room 1001, Rockville, MD. 20850. May 16, 1988

O5D7802600 . • 3

T -----

12



Oo per

3948 Wash St. Kens.